

JBM Group participates in "Swachh Bharat Abhiyaan"

~Company conducts cleanliness drive across all factories &offices~

~Enthusiastic employees vow to keep all offices clutter free~

October 2, 2014, Gurgaon: As part of the Honorable Prime Minister Shri. Narendra Modi's nationwide cleanliness drive "*Swachh Bharat Abhiyaan*", employees of JBM Group initiated the cleanliness program in all their factories and offices today across the country. The drive was kicked off at JBM Group's corporate headquarters in Sector 44, Gurgaon. Enthusiastic employees working at the corporate office were seen in large numbers cleaning up their work spaces from early hours of the day. Despite being a national holiday all workers decided to make best use of this time to clean their work area and office complex surroundings.

Shri. S.K.Arya, Chairman, JBM Group initiated the cleanliness drive this morning along with Shri. Nishant Arya, Executive Director, JBM Group and motivated all employees to be part of this mission. The entire staff of JBM Group actively participated in the programme and ensured that all wastematerial is disposed of in a systematic manner.

Commenting on the occasion, **Shri. S.K.Arya, Chairman, JBM Group** said, "We are pleased that we have been able to contribute towards this nationwide cleanliness drive initiated by Shri. Narendra Modi. Modiji's 'Swachh Bharat Abhiyan' will have great positive impact on corporate India; both in terms of workers' health as well as product quality".

Once the cleaning drive was over, all employees took a pledge to consistently maintain cleanliness in and around themselves.

About JBM Group

JBM Group is a focused, dynamic and progressive organization that provides customers with value-added products, services and innovative solutions. The Group has a diversified portfolio in the field of automotive, engineering & design services and renewables, with an infrastructure of 35 manufacturing plants and 4 engineering & design centres across 18 locations globally. With a \$1.2 billion turnover, JBM Group has broadened its horizons by focusing on a quality-delivery, solutions approach, product development processes, flexible manufacturing systems and contract manufacturing.

For further details, please contact: Dushyant Sharma @ 9953323022 Poonam Gandhi @ 9999182087 Corporate Communications, JBM Group